
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
3 
1 
5 
2 
5 
6 
2 
2 

D NS  
D NS  
D NS  

No. 
84 
99 

2 
5 
1 

04 
14 

260 
28 
07 
74 
78 

107 
118 

03 
8 

135 
13 
59 

154 
111 

4 
80 

156 
50 
12 

718 
177 

19 
17 

11 
00 
97 

Name 
Stephen Clark 
Thor Johnson 
Craig Shrontz 
John Rankin 
Stephen Newby 
Ted Herb 
Jason Roosa 
Shelby Clark 
Martin Maggio 
Laurie Lyford 
Craig Larsen 
Mary Lyford 
Bob Williams 
Walt Carrel 
Andrea Granados 
Paul Adams 
Greg Birch 
Greg Heacock 
Ron Oscarson 
Rod Duncan 
Jake Angel 
Rich Newman 
Jim Duncan 
Bart Scott 
Brian Volkert 
Loren Campbell 
Gayle Baird 
David Withrow 
Michael Stone 
AJ Johnston II 

Greg McKinley 
Krista Johnson 
Jeff Kerney 

Class 
FMv 

FMv 

FMv 

FM 

FP 

DM 

EPv 

EPv 

DPv 

FP 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

EP 

FJr 

CS 

HPv 

EP 

FP 

BPv 

FP 

EP 

DP 

FP 

HPv 

FV 

FV 

DP 

CS 

DSR 

FV 

FV 

Best Tm 
1:40.420 
1:40.530 
1:40.707 
1:36.731 
1:41.510 
1:40.626 
1:43.969 
1:44.321 
1:43.872 
1:47.327 
1:46.149 
1:47.161 
1:44.815 
1:47.683 
1:50.142 
1:48.498 
1:51.704 
1:52.830 
1:51.959 
1:52.197 
1:51.423 
1:51.484 
1:55.594 
1:56.313 
1:49.176 
1:59.512 
1:57.477 
1:58.080 
1:42.578 
1:42.897 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

8 
7 

Make/Model 
1960 Lola Mark 1 
1959 Lotus 17 
1960 Lola Mk 1 
1965 Beach Mk4B II 
1965 MG Midget 
1965 Merlyn Mk 6A 
1957 Triumph TR3A 
1959 Elva Courrier 
1961 Elva Courier 
1962 Austin Healey Sprite 
1969 Zink C-4 
1969 RCA MkIV 
2010 PROTOFORM P4 
1970 Zeitler FV 
1963 MG B 
1961 Cooper T56 
1965 Mini MK II 
1959 Austin Hea ley Bug Eye  
1972 Porsche 914 
1962 MG Midget 
1960 Chevrolet Corvette 
1 9 6 0  A u s t in  H e a le y  S e b r in g  S p r it e  
1964 MG MGB 
1966 Triumph GT6 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1 9 5 9  A u s t in  H ea le y  M a rk  1  S p r it e  
1 9 6 4  F o rm u la  V e e  A D  M K  I I IB  F o x  
1969 Autodynamic Vee 
1963 Elva Courier MK III 
1969 Austin Cooper 

1972 McCann ME-4B DSR 
1968 Zink C-4 FV 
1968 Lynx FV 

Hometown 
Victoria  BC 
Kirkland WA 
Seattle WA 
N o rm a n d y  Pa rk  W A  
Lake Tapps Wa 
Redmond WA 
Puyallup WA 
Saanichton BC 
B a i n b r id g e  I s l a n d  W A  
Bellevue WA 
Shelton WA 
North Bend WA 
Delta BC 
Sam m am ish W A 
Duvall WA 
Cres ted  Bu tte C O  
Po rt Angeles WA  
M ap le Valle y W A 
N in e  M ile  Fa ll s  W A  
Victoria BC 
B a i n b r id g e  I s l a n d  W A  
Tacoma WA 
Kent WA 
Calgary AB 
N o rm a n d y  Pa rk  W A  
Issaquah WA 
Ladner BC 
Tacoma WA 
Kingston WA 
Puyallup WA 

Liberty Lake  Wa 
Sultan WA 
M ap le Valle y W A 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
1460 
1460 
1460 
1600 
1275 
1588 
1991 
1800 
1850 
1275 
1200 
1198 
1200 
1192 
1800 
998 
1275 
948 
1800 
1275 
4637 
1380 
1798 
2000 
1275 
948 
1200 
1200 
1798 
1275 

750 
1200 
1192 

Member 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Expired 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
New 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 

Approved 
Approved 
Approved 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/28/2023 12:09:01 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chair: Bruce Boyd 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

3.997 

Avg. Speed 

71.706 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.731 

Best Speed 

83.737 

Best Lap by 

5 - John Rankin 

 

Fall Finale 

Group 1 - Vintage, Small Bore 

Race #1 

Race started at 11:10:41 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

9/23/2023 11:10 

 Fall Finale

9-23/24-2023



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
3 
4 

D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  

No. 
14 
17 
78 

118 
12 
59 

154 
718 

8 
80 

135 
1 

13 
4 

177 

84 
99 

2 
5 

04 
260 

28 
07 
03 

111 
156 

50 
19 
11 
74 

107 
00 
97 

Name 
Jason Roosa 
AJ Johnston II 
Mary Lyford 
Walt Carrel 
Loren Campbell 
Ron Oscarson 
Rod Duncan 
Gayle Baird 
Paul Adams 
Jim Duncan 
Greg Birch 
Stephen Newby 
Greg Heacock 
Rich Newman 
David Withrow 

Stephen Clark 
Thor Johnson 
Craig Shrontz 
John Rankin 
Ted Herb 
Shelby Clark 
Martin Maggio 
Laurie Lyford 
Andrea Granados 
Jake Angel 
Bart Scott 
Brian Volkert 
Michael Stone 
Greg McKinley 
Craig Larsen 
Bob Williams 
Krista Johnson 
Jeff Kerney 

Class 
EPv 

CS 

FV 

FV 

HPv 

EP 

FP 

FV 

FJr 

EP 

CS 

FP 

HPv 

FP 

FV 

FMv 

FMv 

FMv 

FM 

DM 

EPv 

DPv 

FP 

EP 

BPv 

DP 

FP 

DP 

DSR 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Best Tm 
2:03.601 
2:06.264 
2:10.271 
2:06.376 
2:11.003 
2:11.221 
2:17.354 
2:15.681 
2:17.413 
2:16.670 
2:09.986 
2:15.983 
2:25.676 
2:52.494 

Laps 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
6 
2 
1 

Make/Model 
1957 Triumph TR3A 
1969 Austin Cooper 
1969 RCA MkIV 
1970 Zeitler FV 
1 9 5 9 A u s t in  H ea le y  M a rk  1  S p r it e  
1972 Porsche 914 
1962 MG Midget 
1 9 6 4  F o rm u la  V e e  A D  M K  I I IB  F o x  
1961 Cooper T56 
1964 MG MGB 
1965 Mini MK II 
1965 MG Midget 
1959 Austin Hea ley Bug Eye  
1 9 6 0  A u s t in  H e a le y  S e b r in g  S p r it e  
1969 Autodynamic Vee 

1960 Lola Mark 1 
1959 Lotus 17 
1960 Lola Mk 1 
1965 Beach Mk4B II 
1965 Merlyn Mk 6A 
1959 Elva Courrier 
1961 Elva Courier 
1962 Austin Healey Sprite 
1963 MG B 
1960 Chevrolet Corvette 
1966 Triumph GT6 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1963 Elva Courier MK III 
1972 McCann ME-4B DSR 
1969 Zink C-4 
2010 PROTOFORM P4 
1968 Zink C-4 FV 
1968 Lynx FV 

Hometown 
Puyallup WA 
Puyallup WA 
North Bend WA 
Sam m am ish W A 
Issaquah WA 
N in e  M ile  Fa ll s  W A  
Victoria BC 
Ladner BC 
Cres ted  Bu tte C O  
Kent WA 
Po rt Angeles WA  
Lake Tapps Wa 
M ap le Valle y W A 
Tacoma WA 
Tacoma WA 

Victoria  BC 
Kirkland WA 
Seattle WA 
N o rm a n d y  Pa rk  W A  
Redmond WA 
Saanichton BC 
B a i n b r id g e  I s l a n d  W A  
Bellevue WA 
Duvall WA 
B a i n b r id g e  I s l a n d  W A  
Calgary AB 
N o rm a n d y  Pa rk  W A  
Kingston WA 
Liberty Lake  Wa 
Shelton WA 
Delta BC 
Sultan WA 
M ap le Valle y W A 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
1991 
1275 
1198 
1192 
948 
1800 
1275 
1200 
998 
1798 
1275 
1275 
948 
1380 
1200 

1460 
1460 
1460 
1600 
1588 
1800 
1850 
1275 
1800 
4637 
2000 
1275 
1798 
750 
1200 
1200 
1200 
1192 

Member 
Approved 
Approved 
Expired 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
New 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 

Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/28/2023 12:09:33 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chair: Bruce Boyd 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

37.698 

Avg. Speed 

59.346 

Best Lap Tm 

2:03.601 

Best Speed 

65.533 

Best Lap by 

14 - Jason Roosa 

 

Fall Finale 

Group 1 - Vintage, Small Bore 

Race #2 

Race started at 14:25:03 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

9/23/2023 14:25 

 Fall Finale

9-23/24-2023



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
2 
1 
2 
4 
3 
3 
4 
5 
1 
5 
1 
1 
2 
2 

D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  

No. 
5 
1 

84 
2 

14 
135 

04 
260 

78 
07 
28 

8 
50 

118 
03 
80 

154 
59 
97 

718 
177 

13 
4 

111 
156 

17 
12 

19 
11 
99 
00 
74 

107 

Name 
John Rankin 
Stephen Newby 
Stephen Clark 
Craig Shrontz 
Jason Roosa 
Greg Birch 
Ted Herb 
Shelby Clark 
Mary Lyford 
Laurie Lyford 
Martin Maggio 
Paul Adams 
Brian Volkert 
Walt Carrel 
Andrea Granados 
Jim Duncan 
Rod Duncan 
Ron Oscarson 
Jeff Kerney 
Gayle Baird 
David Withrow 
Greg Heacock 
Rich Newman 
Jake Angel 
Bart Scott 
AJ Johnston II 
Loren Campbell 

Michael Stone 
Greg McKinley 
Thor Johnson 
Krista Johnson 
Craig Larsen 
Bob Williams 

Class 
FM 

FP 

FMv 

FMv 

EPv 

CS 

DM 

EPv 

FV 

FP 

DPv 

FJr 

FP 

FV 

EP 

EP 

FP 

EP 

FV 

FV 

FV 

HPv 

FP 

BPv 

DP 

CS 

HPv 

DP 

DSR 

FMv 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Best Tm 
1:39.274 
1:45.316 
1:47.901 
1:48.369 
1:48.334 
1:48.878 
1:49.690 
1:51.383 
1:53.366 
1:52.518 
1:52.541 
1:51.241 
1:52.119 
1:51.923 
1:54.245 
1:57.981 
1:58.104 
1:59.840 
1:58.013 
1:59.108 
1:57.908 
2:02.820 
1:54.572 
1:57.346 
1:56.952 
1:47.751 
2:02.570 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
6 
5 

Make/Model 
1965 Beach Mk4B II 
1965 MG Midget 
1960 Lola Mark 1 
1960 Lola Mk 1 
1957 Triumph TR3A 
1965 Mini MK II 
1965 Merlyn Mk 6A 
1959 Elva Courrier 
1969 RCA MkIV 
1962 Austin Healey Sprite 
1961 Elva Courier 
1961 Cooper T56 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1970 Zeitler FV 
1963 MG B 
1964 MG MGB 
1962 MG Midget 
1972 Porsche 914 
1968 Lynx FV 
1 9 6 4  F o rm u la  V e e  A D  M K  I I IB  F o x  
1969 Autodynamic Vee 
1959 Austin Hea ley Bug Eye  
1 9 6 0  A u s t in  H e a le y  S e b r in g  S p r it e  
1960 Chevrolet Corvette 
1966 Triumph GT6 
1969 Austin Cooper 
1 9 5 9  A u s t in  H ea le y  M a rk  1  S p r it e  

1963 Elva Courier MK III 
1972 McCann ME-4B DSR 
1959 Lotus 17 
1968 Zink C-4 FV 
1969 Zink C-4 
2010 PROTOFORM P4 

Hometown 
N o rm a n d y  Pa rk  W A  
Lake Tapps Wa 
Victoria  BC 
Seattle WA 
Puyallup WA 
Po rt Angeles WA  
Redmond WA 
Saanichton BC 
North Bend WA 
Bellevue WA 
B a i n b r id g e  I s l a n d  W A  
Cres ted  Bu tte C O  
N o rm a n d y  Pa rk  W A  
Sam m am ish W A 
Duvall WA 
Kent WA 
Victoria BC 
N in e  M ile  Fa ll s  W A  
M ap le Valle y W A 
Ladner BC 
Tacoma WA 
M ap le Valle y W A 
Tacoma WA 
B a i n b r id g e  I s l a n d  W A  
Calgary AB 
Puyallup WA 
Issaquah WA 

Kingston WA 
Liberty Lake  Wa 
Kirkland WA 
Sultan WA 
Shelton WA 
Delta BC 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
1600 
1275 
1460 
1460 
1991 
1275 
1588 
1800 
1198 
1275 
1850 
998 
1275 
1192 
1800 
1798 
1275 
1800 
1192 
1200 
1200 
948 
1380 
4637 
2000 
1275 
948 

1798 
750 
1460 
1200 
1200 
1200 

Member 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Expired 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
New 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 

Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/28/2023 12:10:03 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chair: Bruce Boyd 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

15.338 

Avg. Speed 

70.107 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.274 

Best Speed 

81.592 

Best Lap by 

5 - John Rankin 

 

Fall Finale 

Group 1 - Vintage, Small Bore 

Race #3 

Race started at 9:10:16 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

9/24/2023 09:10 

 Fall Finale

9-23/24-2023



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
2 
1 
1 
3 
1 
4 
4 
5 
6 
1 
1 
2 
5 
2 

No. 
5 

84 
1 
2 

14 
04 
28 

260 
17 
50 

118 
107 

78 
135 

8 
111 

4 
156 
154 

97 
718 
177 

12 
80 
59 
07 
19 

Name 
John Rankin 
Stephen Clark 
Stephen Newby 
Craig Shrontz 
Jason Roosa 
Ted Herb 
Martin Maggio 
Shelby Clark 
AJ Johnston II 
Brian Volkert 
Walt Carrel 
Bob Williams 
Mary Lyford 
Greg Birch 
Paul Adams 
Jake Angel 
Rich Newman 
Bart Scott 
Rod Duncan 
Jeff Kerney 
Gayle Baird 
David Withrow 
Loren Campbell 
Jim Duncan 
Ron Oscarson 
Laurie Lyford 
Michael Stone 

Class 
FM 

FMv 

FP 

FMv 

EPv 

DM 

DPv 

EPv 

CS 

FP 

FV 

FV 

FV 

CS 

FJr 

BPv 

FP 

DP 

FP 

FV 

FV 

FV 

HPv 

EP 

EP 

FP 

DP 

Best Tm 
1:33.956 
1:42.834 
1:42.803 
1:42.631 
1:45.416 
1:42.378 
1:44.681 
1:45.323 
1:44.801 
1:49.439 
1:49.101 
1:46.753 
1:49.577 
1:49.146 
1:50.326 
1:54.308 
1:54.265 
1:53.936 
1:56.432 
1:53.495 
1:53.648 
1:55.770 
2:00.134 
1:56.152 
1:57.008 
1:49.894 
5:11.635 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

8 
8 
4 
2 

Make/Model 
1965 Beach Mk4B II 
1960 Lola Mark 1 
1965 MG Midget 
1960 Lola Mk 1 
1957 Triumph TR3A 
1965 Merlyn Mk 6A 
1961 Elva Courier 
1959 Elva Courrier 
1969 Austin Cooper 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1970 Zeitler FV 
2010 PROTOFORM P4 
1969 RCA MkIV 
1965 Mini MK II 
1961 Cooper T56 
1960 Chevrolet Corvette 
1 9 6 0  A u s t in  H e a le y  S e b r in g  S p r it e  
1966 Triumph GT6 
1962 MG Midget 
1968 Lynx FV 
1 9 6 4  F o rm u la  V e e  A D  M K  I I IB  F o x  
1969 Autodynamic Vee 
1 9 5 9 A u s t in  H ea le y  M a rk  1  S p r it e  
1964 MG MGB 
1972 Porsche 914 
1962 Austin Healey Sprite 
1963 Elva Courier MK III 

Hometown 
N o rm a n d y  Pa rk  W A  
Victoria  BC 
Lake Tapps Wa 
Seattle WA 
Puyallup WA 
Redmond WA 
B a i n b r id g e  I s l a n d  W A  
Saanichton BC 
Puyallup WA 
N o rm a n d y  Pa rk  W A  
Sam m am ish W A 
Delta BC 
North Bend WA 
Po rt Angeles WA  
Cres ted  Bu tte C O  
B a i n b r id g e  I s l a n d  W A  
Tacoma WA 
Calgary AB 
Victoria BC 
M ap le Valle y W A 
Ladner BC 
Tacoma WA 
Issaquah WA 
Kent WA 
N in e  M ile  Fa ll s  W A  
Bellevue WA 
Kingston WA 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
1600 
1460 
1275 
1460 
1991 
1588 
1850 
1800 
1275 
1275 
1192 
1200 
1198 
1275 
998 
4637 
1380 
2000 
1275 
1192 
1200 
1200 
948 
1798 
1800 
1275 
1798 

Member 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Expired 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
New 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/28/2023 12:10:29 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chair: Bruce Boyd 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

49.584 

Avg. Speed 

75.001 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.956 

Best Speed 

86.211 

Best Lap by 

5 - John Rankin 

 

Fall Finale 

Group 1 - Vintage, Small Bore 

Race #4 

Race started at 11:19:21 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

9/24/2023 11:15 

 Fall Finale

9-23/24-2023



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
4 
4 
1 
2 

D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  

No. 
17 
14 

1 
12 

118 
154 
718 

50 
97 

177 
4 
8 

135 

111 
04 
19 

156 
28 
11 
03 
59 
80 

260 
5 
2 

84 
99 
07 
00 
74 
78 

107 
13 

Name 
AJ Johnston II 
Jason Roosa 
Stephen Newby 
Loren Campbell 
Walt Carrel 
Rod Duncan 
Gayle Baird 
Brian Volkert 
Jeff Kerney 
David Withrow 
Rich Newman 
Paul Adams 
Greg Birch 

Jake Angel 
Ted Herb 
Michael Stone 
Bart Scott 
Martin Maggio 
Greg McKinley 
Andrea Granados 
Ron Oscarson 
Jim Duncan 
Shelby Clark 
John Rankin 
Craig Shrontz 
Stephen Clark 
Thor Johnson 
Laurie Lyford 
Krista Johnson 
Craig Larsen 
Mary Lyford 
Bob Williams 
Greg Heacock 

Class 
CS 

EPv 

FP 

HPv 

FV 

FP 

FV 

FP 

FV 

FV 

FP 

FJr 

CS 

BPv 

DM 

DP 

DP 

DPv 

DSR 

EP 

EP 

EP 

EPv 

FM 

FMv 

FMv 

FMv 

FP 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

HPv 

Best Tm 
2:00.548 
2:05.757 
2:07.304 
2:10.651 
2:09.250 
2:12.960 
2:21.771 
2:21.136 
2:22.826 
2:22.850 
2:33.831 
2:21.119 

Laps 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
4 
1 

Make/Model 
1969 Austin Cooper 
1957 Triumph TR3A 
1965 MG Midget 
1 9 5 9  A u s t in  H ea le y  M a rk  1  S p r it e  
1970 Zeitler FV 
1962 MG Midget 
1 9 6 4  F o rm u la  V e e  A D  M K  I I IB  F o x  
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1968 Lynx FV 
1969 Autodynamic Vee 
1 9 6 0  A u s t in  H e a le y  S e b r in g  S p r it e  
1961 Cooper T56 
1965 Mini MK II 

1960 Chevrolet Corvette 
1965 Merlyn Mk 6A 
1963 Elva Courier MK III 
1966 Triumph GT6 
1961 Elva Courier 
1972 McCann ME-4B DSR 
1963 MG B 
1972 Porsche 914 
1964 MG MGB 
1959 Elva Courrier 
1965 Beach Mk4B II 
1960 Lola Mk 1 
1960 Lola Mark 1 
1959 Lotus 17 
1962 Austin Healey Sprite 
1968 Zink C-4 FV 
1969 Zink C-4 
1969 RCA MkIV 
2010 PROTOFORM P4 
1959 Austin Hea ley Bug Eye  

Hometown 
Puyallup WA 
Puyallup WA 
Lake Tapps Wa 
Issaquah WA 
Sam m am ish W A 
Victoria BC 
Ladner BC 
N o rm a n d y  Pa rk  W A  
M ap le Valle y W A 
Tacoma WA 
Tacoma WA 
Cres ted  Bu tte C O  
Po rt Angeles WA  

B a i n b r id g e  I s l a n d  W A  
Redmond WA 
Kingston WA 
Calgary AB 
B a i n b r id g e  I s l a n d  W A  
Liberty Lake  Wa 
Duvall WA 
N in e  M ile  Fa ll s  W A  
Kent WA 
Saanichton BC 
N o rm a n d y  Pa rk  W A  
Seattle WA 
Victoria  BC 
Kirkland WA 
Bellevue WA 
Sultan WA 
Shelton WA 
North Bend WA 
Delta BC 
M ap le Valle y W A 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
1275 
1991 
1275 
948 
1192 
1275 
1200 
1275 
1192 
1200 
1380 
998 
1275 

4637 
1588 
1798 
2000 
1850 
750 
1800 
1800 
1798 
1800 
1600 
1460 
1460 
1460 
1275 
1200 
1200 
1198 
1200 
948 

Member 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
New 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 

Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Expired 
Approved 
Approved 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/28/2023 12:10:57 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chair: Bruce Boyd 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

25.288 

Avg. Speed 

59.350 

Best Lap Tm 

2:00.548 

Best Speed 

67.193 

Best Lap by 

17 - AJ Johnston II 

 

Fall Finale 

Group 1 - Vintage, Small Bore 

Race #5 

Race started at 14:24:59 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

9/24/2023 14:25 

 Fall Finale

9-23/24-2023


